
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ipstones Methodist Church 

COFFEE, CAKE & CHAT  
21st January 2025 
In the Schoolroom. Everyone Welcome  
 
Warm Welcome Fridays 2-5pm 
 
‘TASTE & SEE’ Ladies Craft Group  

Thursday January 16th at 7.30 pm  

Contact—Sarah 07531 838982 

 

 

St Andrew's Methodist Church, Cheddleton. 

'Mixed Blessings' coffee mornings every Tuesday during 

school term time from 10 am until 12 noon. Please call in 

for a drink and a chat. 

Dabble and Do – 18th February 2025 - Craft and Storytime 

(With a snack) (See Poster)  

                                 

 

 

Endon Methodist Church 

Where God’s love is at work,  

not just on Sunday 

We would like to share the  

activities in our church with you 

Every Sunday 10am Worship 

Monday 10am - 1.30 Community Café (not on Bank 

Holidays)  

Wednesday 9.15 Holy Communion Alternately with 

St Luke’s Parish Church 

Thursday 10.30 Fit-as-a-fiddle  - Armchair 

Exercise, conversation and coffee 

Friday 10am – 12 noon. Friday Friends Second and 

fourth Fridays. We especially welcome carers. 

Come and enjoy conversation over a cup of 

coffee/tea 

Friday 6pm ‘Blast’ – youth club for 7-11 year olds 

during term time  

 

 

 

 

Rudyard Methodist Church  
Staffordshire Moorlands Circuit Fellowship Group @ 

Rudyard Methodist Church 
 

Time for Tea, Coffee & Chat with Deacon Peter 

Ogle meeting at 1:30pm on the 2nd Tuesday of 

every month:  

Tuesday 11th February 

Tuesday 11th March 

Tuesday 8th April 

Tuesday 13th May 

Tuesday 10th June 

Tuesday 8th July 

Tuesday 9th  September 

Tuesday 14th October 

Tuesday 11th November 

Tuesday 9thDecember 
 
Come and enjoy fellowship over a cuppa, with time to 
sing a well-loved hymn or two and a prayer.  
For more information email Peter at 
deaconpeter9@gmail.com. Everyone is very welcome – 
Hope to see you there. 
 

Tea, Coffee & Chat at 

Wetley Rocks Methodist Church 

With Rev Joyce Smith 

Monday  3rd February 2-4pm 

Monday 3rd March 2-4pm 

Monday  7th April  2-4pm 

Monday 5th May 2-4pm 

Monday 2nd June 2-4pm 

Come and enjoy fellowship over a cuppa, with 

time to sing a well-loved hymn or two and a 

prayer. 

Everyone is very welcome - Hope to see you 

there. 
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Foundation Safeguarding Training 

Thursday 6th March 2025 

Trinity Church, leek 

13:30-15:30pm 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


